
‭Elkhart and St. Joseph Counties Head Start Consortium‬
‭Buildings and Grounds Contacts‬

‭2024-2025‬

‭School‬
‭Corporation‬ ‭Contact‬ ‭School‬ ‭Address‬ ‭City‬ ‭State‬ ‭Zip‬ ‭Phone‬ ‭Fax‬ ‭E-mail‬

‭Baugo‬ ‭David Wolford‬
‭Baugo Community Schools‬

‭29125 County Road 22 W‬ ‭Elkhart‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46517‬ ‭293-8583 x1017‬ ‭294-2171‬ ‭dwolford@baugo.org‬

‭Concord‬ ‭Jeff Phillips‬ ‭Concord Community Schools‬ ‭59040 Minuteman Way‬ ‭Elkhart‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46517‬ ‭875-5161 x8015‬ ‭875-8762‬ ‭jphillips@concord.k12.in.us‬

‭Elkhart‬ Tony Gianesi ‭Elkhart Schools‬ ‭1135 Kent St.‬ ‭Elkhart‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46514‬ ‭262-5690‬ ‭262-5693‬ ‭tgianesi@elkhart.k12.in.us‬

‭Goshen‬ ‭Don Ritter‬ ‭Goshen Community Schools‬ ‭613 East Purl Street‬ ‭Goshen‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46526‬ ‭453-7234‬ ‭534-3549‬
‭dritter@goshenschools.org‬

‭John Glenn‬ ‭Will Groves‬ ‭John Glenn School Corporation‬ ‭101 John Glenn Dr.‬ ‭Walkerton‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46574‬ ‭586-3129 x 8508‬ ‭586-2660‬ ‭wgroves@jgsc.k12.in.us‬

‭Middlebury‬ ‭Jeff Palmer‬ ‭Middlebury Community‬
‭Schools‬ ‭56853 Northridge Drive‬ ‭Middlebury‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46540‬ ‭825-9425‬ ‭825-9426‬ ‭palmerj@mcsin-k12.org‬

‭Mishawaka‬ ‭Michelle Workman‬ ‭School City of Mishawaka‬ ‭1402 S. Main Street‬ ‭Mishawaka‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46544‬
‭254-4513‬

‭254-4510‬
‭254-4592‬ ‭workmanm@mishawaka.k12.in.us‬

‭PHM‬ ‭Joe Winters‬ ‭Penn Harris Madison Schools‬ ‭55900 Bittersweet‬ ‭Mishawaka‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46545‬ ‭258-9540‬ ‭254-2808‬ ‭jwinters@phm.k12.in.us‬

‭SBCSC‬
‭South Bend Community‬

‭Schools‬
‭215 S. Dr. Martin Luther King‬

‭Jr., Blvd.‬ ‭South Bend‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46601‬ ‭393-6040‬ ‭283-8227‬ ‭@sbcs.k12.in.us‬

‭Union-North‬ ‭Zac Moore‬ ‭Union-North Schools‬ ‭22601 Tyler Road‬ ‭Lakeville‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46536‬
‭780-5907 /‬

‭784-8141‬
‭784-2181‬ ‭zmoore@unorth.k12.in.us‬

‭Wa-Nee‬ ‭John Dougherty‬ ‭Wa-Nee Community Schools‬ ‭2101 N. Main Street‬ ‭Nappanee‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46550‬ ‭773-4127‬ ‭773-4099‬ ‭jdougherty@wanee.org‬

‭Emergency Only‬ ‭REAL Services‬ ‭1151 S. Michigan Street‬ ‭South Bend‬ ‭IN‬ ‭46011‬ ‭284-7102‬ ‭284-2691‬
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